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Mary Cottrell, Secretary
Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station 
Boston, MA 02110
671-305-3600
fax: 617-345-9101
Mary.Cottrell@state.ma.us

Julie Howley Westwater, Hearing Officer
Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station 
Boston, MA 02110
671-305-3599
fax: 617-345-9103
Julie.Westwater@state.ma.us

Paula Foley, Assistant General Counsel
Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station 
Boston, MA 02110
617-305-3608
fax: 617-345-9103
Paula.Foley@state.ma.us

Michael Isenberg, Director, Telecommunications Division
Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station 
Boston, MA 02110
671-305-3744
fax: 617-478-2588
Mike.Isenberg@state.ma.us

Deborah Alexander, Analyst, Telecommunications Division
Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station 
Boston, MA 02110
617-305-3705
fax: 617-478-2588
Deborah.Alexander@state.ma.us
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Bruce Beausejour, Esq.
Verizon - Massachusetts
185 Franklin Street, Room 1403
Boston, MA 02110-1585
Bruce.P.Beausejour@verizon.com 
617-743-2445
fax: 617-737-0648

Jack Conroy
Verizon - Massachusetts
185 Franklin Street, Floor 18
Boston, MA 02110-1585
John.L.Conroy@verizon.com 
617-743-9250
fax: 617-743-8886

Robert Werlin, Esq.
Keegan, Werlin & Pabian, LLP
21 Custom House Street
Boston, MA 02110-3525
rwerlin@kwplaw.com 
617-951-1400
fax: 617-951-1354
For: Verizon New England, Inc. d/b/a Verizon - Massachusetts

Rep. Daniel Bosley
Representative
State House, Room 472
Boston, MA 02133
rep.danielbosley@hou.state.ma.us 
617-722-2120
fax: 617-722-2139

Laurie Gill, Esq.
Palmer & Dodge, LLP
111 Huntington Ave
Boston, MA 02199-7613
lgill@palmerdodge.com 
617-239-0186
fax: 617-227-4420
For: AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.

Jeffrey Jones, Esq.
Palmer & Dodge, LLP
111 Huntington Ave., 19th floor
Boston, MA 02199-7613
jjones@palmerdodge.com 
617-239-0246
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fax: 617-227-4420
For: AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.

Kenneth Salinger, Esq.
Palmer & Dodge, LLP
111 Huntington Ave.
Boston, MA 02199-7613
ksalinger@palmerdodge.com 
617-239-0561
fax: 617-227-4420
For:  AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.

Vincent Paladini, Esq.
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP
1200 19th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
vincent.paladini@piperrudnick.com 
202-861-3445
fax: 202-223-2085
For:  AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.

Julie Baerenrodt
AT&T
99 Bedford Street
Boston, MA 02111
baerenrodt@att.com 
617-574-3156
fax: 617-574-3274
For: AT&T Communications of New England, Inc. 

Patricia Jacobs, Ph.D.
State Director, Law & Government Affairs
AT&T Communications of New England
99 Bedford Street
Boston, MA 02111
pjacobs@lga.att.com 
617-574-3256
fax: 617-574-3274
For: AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.

Jay Gruber, Esq.
Senior Attorney
AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.
99 Bedford St., Suite 420
Boston, MA 02111
jegruber@lga.att.com 
617-574-3149
fax: 617-574-3274
For:  AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.
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Alan Mandl, Esq.
Mandl & Mandl, LLP
10 Post Office Sq., 6th floor
Boston, MA 02109
alan@mandlaw.com  
617-556-1998
fax: 617-422-0946
For: MCI, Inc.

Richard Fipphen, Esq. 
MCI
200 Park Avenue, 6th Floor
New York, NY  10166
Richard.Fipphen@mci.com 
212-519-4624
fax: 212-519-4811
For: MCI, Inc.

Andrew Isar
Miller Isar, Inc.
7901 Skansie Ave., Suite #240
Gig Harbor, WA 98335-8349
aisar@millerisar.com 
253-851-6700

Richard Hahn
President
BecoCom, Inc.
800 Boylston Street, 17th Floor
Boston, MA 02199
Richard_Hahn@nstaronline.com 
617-424-2461
fax: 617-424-2110

Christopher Savage, Esq.
Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, DC 20006
chris.savage@crblaw.com 
202-828-9811
fax: 202-452-0067
For:  Global NAPS, Inc.
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Stacey Parker, Esq.
Counsel Director of Regulatory Affairs
Comcast
12 Tozer Road
Beverly, MA 01915
stacey_parker@comcast.cable.com 
978-927-5700 ext. 4337
fax: 

Terry Monroe
Vice President, State Affairs
Competitive Telecommunications Association 
1900 M Street, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20036
tmonroe@comptel.org 
202-296-6650
fax: 202-296-7585

Scott Sawyer, Esq.
Vice President-Regulatory Affairs
Conversent Communications of Massachusetts, LLC
222 Richmond Street, Suite 206
Providence, RI 02903
ssawyer@conversent.com 
401-490-6377
fax: 401-490-6350

Christopher Holt
Senior Vice President & Chief Counsel
CoreComm Massachusetts, Inc.
75 Broad Street, 11th Floor
New York, NY 10004
chris.holt@atx.com 
212-509-4141
fax: 212-509-4135

Anthony Hansel
Covad Communications Company
600 14th Street, N.W., Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005
thansel@covad.com 
mclancy@covad.com 
202-220-0410
fax: 202-220-0401
For: Covad Communications Company
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Paul Rebey
Focal Communications Corp.
200 North LaSalle - Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
Prebey@focal.com 
312-895-8491
fax: 312-895-8403

John Postl, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel
Global NAPS
89 Access Road, Suite B
Norwood, MA 02062
jpostl@gnaps.com 
617-507-5121
fax: 617-507-5221

William Rooney, Jr. Esq.
General Counsel
Global NAPS, Inc.
89 Access Road, Suite B
Norwood, MA 02062
wrooney@gnaps.com 
617-507-5121
fax: 617-507-2221

Jonathan Canis, Esq.
Kelley, Drye & Warren
1200 19th Street, N.W. Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
jcanis@kelleydrye.com 
202-955-9600
fax: 202-955-9792
For: Intermedia Communications, Inc.

Enrico Soriano, Esq.
Kelley, Drye & Warren
1200 19t Sreet, N.W. Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
esoriano@kelleydrye.com 
202-955-9600
fax: 202-955-9792
For: Intermedia Communications, Inc.
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Michael Hazzard, Esq.
Kelley, Drye & Warren LLP
8000 Towers Crescent Dr., Suite 1200
Vienna, VA 22182
mhazzard@kelleydrye.com 
703-918-2300
fax: 703-918-2450
For: Z-Tel Communications, Inc.

George Ford
Z-Tel Communications, Inc.
601 So. Harbour Is. Blvd., Suite 220
Tampa, FL 33602
gford@z-tel.com 
813-233-4630
fax: 813-233-4534

Peggy Rubino
Z-Tel Communications, Inc.
601 So. Harbour Is. Blvd, Suite 220
Tampa, FL 33602
prubino@z-tel.com 
813-233-4630
fax: 813-233-4534

Ross Buntrock, Esq.
Kelley, Drye & Warren, LLP
1200 19TH Street, N.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
rbuntrock@kelleydrye.com 
202-887-1248
fax: 202-955-9792
For: Nextlink

Meabh Purcell, Esq.
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P.
260 Franklin Street, 3rd Floor
Boston, MA  02110-3173
mpurcell@llgm.com 
617-439-9500
fax: 617-439-0341
For: Teligent, Inc.

William Hunt, III, Esq.
Regulatory Counsel
Level 3 Communications, Inc.
1025 El Dorado Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021-8869
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bill.hunt@level3.com 
fax: 720-888-2516
720-888-5134
Cameron Kerry, Esq.
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky & Popeo
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
cfkerry@mintz.com 
617-542-6000
fax: 617-542-2241
For: Association for Local Telecommunications Services, Global NAPs

Cherie Kiser, Esq
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky & Popeo
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 900
Washington, DC 20004-2608
ckiser@mintz.com 
202-434-7300
fax: 202-434-7400
For: Association for Local Telecommunications Services

Robert Munnelly, Jr., Esq.
Murtha Cullina Roche Carens & DeGiacomo
99 High St.
Boston, MA 02110-2320
rmunnelly@murthalaw.com 
617-457-4000
fax: 617-482-3868

William Durand, Esq.
New England Cable TV Assoc.
100 Grandview Road, Suite 310
Braintree, MA 02184
wdurand@necta.ipmail.att.net 
781-843-3418
fax: 781-849-6267
For: New England Cable TV Association



D.T.E. 03-50 Service List 10

Robert Dewees, Jr., Esq.
Nixon Peabody LLP
101 Federal Street
Boston, MA 02110-1832
rdewees@nixonpeabody.com 
617-345-1316
fax: 617-345-1300
For: SBC National, Inc.

Neven Rabadjija, Esq.
Associate General Counsel
Nstar Electric & Gas Company
800 Boylston Street, 17th floor
Boston, MA 02199
neven.rabadjija@nstaronline.com 
617-424-2223
fax: 617-424-2733
For: BecoCom, Inc.

Karlen Reed, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
One Ashburton Place
Boston, MA 02108
karlen.reed@ago.state.ma.us 
617-727-2200 ext. 2414
fax: 617-727-1047
For: Attorney General Thomas F. Reilly

E. Ashton Johnston, Esq.
Piper, Marbury, Rudnick & Wolfe, LLP
1200 Nineteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
ashton.johnston@piperrudnick.com 
202-861-3900
fax: 202-223-2085
For: Digital Broadband Communications, Inc.

Carol Kuhnow
Regional Director, Policy & Law
Qwest Communications Corporation
4250 N. Fairfax Drive, 5th Floor
Arlington, VA 22203
carol.kuhnow@qwest.com 
703-363-3189
fax: 703-363-4404
For: Qwest Communications Corporation
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Joseph Kahl
Director, Regulatory Affairs
RCN-BECO Com, LLC
105 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
joseph.kahl@rcn.net 
609-734-3827
fax: 609-734-6167  
For:  RCN

Eric Krathwohl, Esq.
Rich, May, Bilodeau & Flaherty, P.C.
176 Federal Street, 6th Floor
Boston, MA 02110-2223
ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com 
617-556-3857
fax: 617-556-3890
For: CTC Communications Corp, Norfolk County Internet, Inc., Telecommunications Resellers 

Emmett Lyne, Esq.
Rich, May, Bilodeau & Flaherty, P.C.
176 Federal St., 6th Floor
Boston, MA 02110-2223
elyne@richmaylaw.com 
617-556-3885
fax: 617-556-3889
For: CTC Communications Corp., Norfolk County Internet, Inc., Telecommunications Resellers 

K. Jill Rizzotti, Esq.
Rich, May, Bilodeau & Flaherty, P.C.
176 Federal St., 6th Floor
Boston, MA 02110-2223
jrizzotti@richmaylaw.com 
617-556-3815
fax: 617-556-3891
For: CTC, Norfolk County Internet, Inc., TRA

Douglas Denny-Brown, Esq.
General Counsel
RNK Telecom.
333 Elm Street, 3rd Floor
Dedham, MA 02026-4530
dougdb@rnktel.com 
781-613-6103
fax: 781-297-9836
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Christopher Kallaher, Esq.
Rubin & Rudman LLp
50 Rowes Wharf
Boston, MA 02110
ckallaher@rubinrudman.com 
617-330-7213
fax: 617-439-9556

Karen R. Sistrunk
Senior Attorney
Sprint Communications Company L.P.
401 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20004
202-585-1940-voice
202-585-1893-fax
Karen.r.sistrunk@mail.sprint.com   
For: Sprint Communications Company, L.P.

Richard Rindler, Esq.
Swidler & Berlin, Chartered
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20007
rmrindler@swidlaw.com 
202-424-7500
fax: 202-424-7645
For: Level 3 Communications, Inc., RCN-BECOCOM, LLC, Network Plus, Inc., Choice One
Communications of Massachusetts, Inc., Hyperion Communications of Massachusetts, Inc., DSLNET
Communications, LLC

Tamar E. Finn
Swidler & Berlin, Chartered
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20007
tefinn@swidlaw.com 
202-945-6917
For: Level 3 Communications, Inc., RCN-BECOCOM, LLC, Network Plus, Inc., Choice One
Communications of Massachusetts, Inc., Hyperion Communications of Massachusetts, Inc., DSLNET
Communications, LLC

Philip J. Macres, Esq.
Swidler & Berlin, Chartered
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20007
pjmacres@swidlaw.com 
202-424-7770
For: Level 3 Communications, Inc., RCN-BECOCOM, LLC, Network Plus, Inc., Choice One
Communications of Massachusetts, Inc., Hyperion Communications of Massachusetts, Inc., DSLNET
Communications, LLC
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Jennifer Martin
Teligent, Inc.
460 Herndon Pkwy, Suite 100
Herndon, VA 20170
jennifer.martin@teligent.com 
703-326-4496
fax:703-318-5324

Kimberley A. Bradley
Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs
WinStar Communications
1850 M Street, NW Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
Kbradley@winstar.com 
202-367-7654
fax: 202-659-1931


